709 EAST MURRAY DRIVE »

dugan production corp.

< dp=
I||!

August 28,

1989

New Mexico 0il Conservation Division
1000 Rio Brazos Road

A

FWL

Aztec, NM 87410

Re: DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP.
Turks Toast #3
950' FNL & 910"
Sec. 17, T30N,

R14W, NMPM

San Juan County, NM

Gentlemen:

This is to certify that deviation tests were run on the captioned

well and the following is a true report of those tests:

3/4° @
1/4°

Sincerely,-

Jim L. Jacobs

cg

State of New Mexico)

County of San Juan

95!
184"
458"
951"

1451"
1609
2108"!

sSs

)

Subscribed and sworn to before me

My Commission Expires:

P. O. BOX 5820

Auqust 11,

1-1/2° @ 2603

1° @ 3134"
1-1/2° @ 3633
1-1/4° @ 4135"'

1° @ 4634
1-3/4° @ 5135
1-1/4° @ 5602
1-1/2° @ 5946

this 28th day of August,

1989.

K,ﬁmxk&ov Tszigwo;jéc\qg

Notary Public

RN

1992.

FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-5820

PHONE: (505) 325-1821



