

dugan production corp.



August 28, 1989



New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 1000 Rio Brazos Road Aztec, NM 87410

Re: DUGAN PRODUCTION CORP.

Turks Toast #3
950' FNL & 910' FWL
Sec. 17, T30N, R14W, NMPM
San Juan County, NM

Gentlemen:

This is to certify that deviation tests were run on the captioned well and the following is a true report of those tests:

3/4°	e	95 '	1-1/2°	@	26031
1/4°	@	184'	1 °	@	3134'
1°	@	458 '	1-1/2°	@	3633'
1-1/2°	@	951 '	1-1/4°	@	4135'
3 °	@	1451'	1°	@	4634'
2-3/4°	9	1609'	1-3/4°	@	5135'
2-1/4°	6	2108'	1-1/4°	@	5602'
•			1-1/2°	a	5946'

Sincerely,

Jim L. Jacobs

cg

State of New Mexico) Seconty of San Juan)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28th day of August, 1989.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: August 11, 1992.